

## **Tuition Fee Schedule**



## Effective August 1, 2025

Weekly Tuition Fees			
Program	3 Days	4 Days	5 Days
Infants (six weeks to 16 months) Includes: Breakfast, lunch, snack, formula, diapers	Not Offered	Not Offered	\$312.00
Toddlers (16 months to 35 months) Includes: Breakfast, lunch, snack and diapers	\$227.00	\$255.00	\$272.00
Preschool (35 months to 5 years) Includes: Breakfast, lunch, snack	\$210.00	\$232.00	\$250.00

In order to secure your spot at White Pine Childcare Center, a down payment of the first two (2) weeks of **non-refundable tuition** plus the \$50.00 registration fee is required. Once these are recorded, your space within the center will be reserved.

Fees are due on the Friday prior to the following week of care. Payments will be made weekly through a preferred automatic withdrawal from a checking or savings account or a charge to a credit or debit card. Online credit payments will be available through a secure personal family account, and credit cards can be accepted on site at the center. A late tuition payment is subject to a fee of \$30 per week.

The center is closed on the following days: New Year's Eve, New Year's Day, MLK Day, President's Day, Memorial Day, July Fourth, Labor Day, Thanksgiving and the day after, Christmas Eve Day, Christmas Day. Regular weekly fees remain in effect during holiday weeks.

A vacation allowance of one (1) week per calendar year is provided after six (6) months of enrollment to ensure that a child's place remains even while the child is not present. The vacation allowance must be used in consecutive days and cannot be split between multiple weeks. If you are planning an extended absence or a maternity leave, you must use your one (1) week of vacation at this time.

A two (2) week written notice of withdrawal is required once a child has started attendance.